MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

PUBLIC ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

TENTH LEGISLATURE,

AT ITS

SESSION HELD IN JANUARY, 1830.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820.

Portland :

DAY & FRASER......PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1830.

CHAPTER CCCCLXVII.

An additional ACT regulating the admission of Attornies.

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That any person of good moral character, who is well affected towards the Government and Constitution candidates for ad- of this State, and shall have faithfully devoted seven years, at least, to the acquisition of scientific and legal attainments, whereof three years shall have been spent in professional studies with some counsellor at law, and one of the three, with such counsellor in this State, shall be admitted to practice as an attorney, at the Court of Common Pleas, upon his taking and subscribing the oaths or affirmations required by the constitution and laws of this State, any law to the contrary notwithstanding.

[Approved by the Governor, March 15, 1830.]

·**>@@@444

CHAPTER CCCCLXVIII.

AN ACT authorizing the Selectmen of Portland, to appoint an additional. number of Enginemen.

Sect. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assemselectmen may no point not exceeding bled, That the Selectmen of the town of Portland, 54 to the Hydraulion, and not exceeding 20 as a hose provided for the appointment of enginemen, to apcompany. point for the new Hydraulian Fire Engine, a number of Enginemen, not exceeding fifty four; and also a number not exceeding twenty as a hose and also a further number, not excompany ; ceeding fifteen for a second hose company.

SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That the enginemen and hosemen, appointed under the authority aforesaid, shall be subject to all the duties and

mission as attornies.